TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clear Edge - UK Ltd		05/23/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madison Filter 981 Limited	
Street Address:	Knowsley Road Industrial Estate, Haslingden	
City:	Lancashire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BB4 4EJ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740797	DUAL-TEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)840-1234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 421-0500

Email: mail@levman.com

Correspondent Name: Howard F. Mandelbaum

Address Line 1: 222 Bloomingdale Road

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WGE 0520US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Howard F Mandelbaum
Address Line 1: 222 Bloomingdale Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0982 OP \$40.00 2740797

Address Line 2: Suite 203 Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10605				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard F. Mandelbaum			
Signature:	/Howard F. Mandelbaum/			
Date:	05/25/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=WGE 0520US Assignment Executed#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clear Edge - UK Ltd., hereinbelow referred to as "Assignor", owns the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely,

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date
DUAL-TEX	2740797	July 22, 2003

WHEREAS, Madison Filter 981 Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices and doing business at Knowsley Road Industrial Estate, Haslingden, Lancashire BB4 4EJ, United Kingdom and elsewhere, hereinbelow referred to as "Assignce", is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized by the trademarks, and the registrations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Clear Edge - UK Ltd.,

Signature X

RECORDED: 05/25/2011

Date: May 23, 2011

Name: RICHARD PATRICK LYDON

Title: VICE PRESIDENT OF R&D AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004547 FRAME: 0984